

Court No. - 54

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2419 of 1982

Appellant :- Borey & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R.K. Trivedi, Anil Kumar Pathak, V.B. Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

On the illness slip of Sri Anil Kumar Pathak, learned counsel for the appellants the case is passed over for the day.

List after six weeks before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 7.4.2018

Rmk.