

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2419 of 1982

Appellant :- Borey & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R.K. Trivedi, Anil Kumar Pathak, V.B. Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar, J.

There are three counsel for the appellants and illness slip has been sent by Sri Anil Kumar Pathak, one of the counsel for the appellant.

On last date also, illness slip was sent by learned counsel for the appellants.

Though there is no sufficient ground for accepting the illness slip, but in the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

List peremptorily in the next cause list.

It is made clear that at the time of next listing, the hearing of appeal shall not be adjourned on any ground whatsoever.

Order Date :- 5.7.2018

Tamang