

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2419 of 1982

Appellant :- Borey & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R.K. Trivedi, Anil Kumar Pathak, V.B. Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan, J.

Called in revise.

None is present for appellants, whereas learned A.G.A. is present for the State.

In this case vide order dated 25.11.2016 the appeal has already been abated against the appellant Borey, but none is present for appellant no.2 Teeka.

I have perused the order sheet which indicates that this case has already adjourned on previous three dates on the prayer of the counsel for appellant no.2 Teeka and today neither the counsel for appellant no.2 is present.

Nonailable warrants of arrest be issued against appellant no. 2 Teeka to be executed by Fax through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat. If accused appellant is arrested or surrender before the court, he shall be enlarged on bail by C.J.M. Concerned on his furnishing two adequate sureties and a personal bond each of the like amount and on the undertaking that he will remain present before this Court on the next date fixed either personally or through his counsel.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat is directed to furnish photocopy of the personal bonds/sureties to this Court submit his report within 4 weeks.

List this case on 07.01.2019.

Order Date :- 1.12.2018

Israr