

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2419 of 1982

Appellant :- Borey & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R.K. Trivedi, Anil Kumar Pathak, V.B. Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of appellants, which is taken on record.

On the request of Mr. Vijay Bahadur Maurya, learned counsel for the appellants, list this appeal on 23.01.2019 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 7.1.2019

Sazia